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SUBJECT: SEDGWICK SALES, INC, WK T0, 00 sk el

Ref. Number: W94000013701

We have recelved your document for SEDGWICK SALES, INC. and your
check(s) totaling $70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed
and Is being raturned for the following correction{(s):

Number 6 of the application must be completed. It the corporation has not
transacted business or conducted its affairs In Florida because it has not

received confirmation from this office, please insert the words "upon qualification™
in lisu of a date.

A brief description of the entity’s nature of business must be Included in the
document.
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The document must be signed bﬁ the chairman, any vice chairman of the board

of directors, its president, or another of its officers. O

o
A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the =
application to the Deﬂartment of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of =5
state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the oo
laws of which it is Incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A ..
translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a ==

certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy @
of this certificate is not acceptable. )

&=

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.
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If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call

(904) dpr-ense CIOOnn L TEE0 T
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham
Secretnry of Stuto

March 8, 1996

NUVIA GUERR

SEDGWICK SALES, INC.
1040 CALLE RECODO

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

SUBJECT: SEDGWICK SALES, INC,
Ref. Number: W94000013701

We have received your document for SEDGWICK SALES, INC. and your
check(s) totaling $70.00, However, the document has not been filed and is being
retained in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607,1502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil
penally of $1000 for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prlor to
qualification and the appropriate charter tax and annual report fees that would

have been due this office had the corporation qualified the year it began
operations in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax due. The amount entitled this office in
annual report fees and penalty fees is $12,201.25,

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine
erroneous information was inserled on the application, a swomn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted; 1.) a statement indicating
erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affalrs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call
(804) 487-6092.

Hart Coliins
Senior Corporate Section Administrator Letter Number: 596A00010552

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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Muvia M, Guerra The Sedguick Companies

Conbsoller Sadgwich Sales, Inc.
$040 Calle Recodo Goldenthaln Intarnalional

Sen Qemenle, Californla 92673 Golden Chain Gang

{714} 36686102127 dlirget Grand lluslons
{714) J66.3620 fux S&A Wholesale Fashlons, lne.

Muarch 19, 1996

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

Mr, Hart Collins

Senior Corporate Section Administrator
DivIsSION oF CORPORATIONS

FLOWDA DEPARTMENT OF STATL

409 E, Gaines St

Tallnhassee, FL. 32399

RE:  Qualificution of Sedgwick Sales, Inc., o Nevada corporation; Ref. No.
W94000013701; Letter No. 596A00010552 dated March 8, 1996

Dear Mr. Collins:

Thank you for taking time fo discuss the foregoing matter with me by telephone Inst
Friday. AsIindicated to you, Sedgwick Sales, Inc. has done business in Florida for some time now,
and has made good faith efforts to comply with Florida law in every respect. It was only a few days
ago that we leamed, however, that we had overlooked the corporate qualification requirement,

By way of background, Sedgwick Sales, Inc. operates a chain of small fashion
Jewelry stores in Florida and elsewhere, These stores typically occupy roughly 150 square feet in
an enclosed shopping mall, and have a non-seasonal staff of three to five full- and part-time

cmployees cach. We currently have ten such stores in Florida.

As a company we have always obtained and maintained both state municipal business
and tax licenses for all of our locations in Florida, We have timely and fully paid all state and local
sales and transaction privilege taxes arising from each of our operations in Florida. We have paid
the annual registration fees for each of our locations to the Florida Department of Revenue. We
have filed personal property tax returns and paid personal property taxes on our store fixtures, etc.
We have consistently purchased and maintained all required insurance coverages for our Florida
employees, and withheld and paid appropriate state income taxes for them. I have enclosed for your
perusal a sampling of the extensive documentation in our files attesting to these facts,

As a company, we believed that these actions fulfilled our regulatory obligations to
the state of Florida and its municipalities. We were not aware of the qualification requirement.




Mr Hant Colling
March 19, tYve
page 2

In light of our efforts 1o comply with state and loeal Jaw, we respectfully request that
you waive the $11,000.00 tate filing penalty set forth in the above-referenced letter. Such o penalty
would be extremely onerous in light of the absence of both mulice and harm in connection with this
oversight by our company.  As we discussed, 1 am herewith tendering o check in the amount of
$1,201.25 ns and for our annual report fee, along with the necessary forms to qualify the company
to do businees in Florida. I have also enclosed copies of our comapny's fedornd 1120 forms for the
post firve years as you requested,

We look forward to your favorable disposition of this matter and will appreciate your
prompt reply. Wo will be happy to provide you with any further information you may need in order
to process our paperwork and this request.  Plense do not hesitate to call me if 1 can be of further
assistance to you or your office, or if there is anything clse we need to do.

Sincerely,
SEDGWICK SALES,

Y
Nuvia M. Guerra

Controller

NG/tk
Encs: Check Nu. 359732
State Tax Livense
Other enclosures as noted
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MAR 26 |99

D SEDGWICK SALES, INC
or;‘}’éﬂ’},’}",ﬁ}? OF STATE D/B/A THE GOLDEN CHAIN GANG
SECRETARY D/B/A GRAND ILLUSIONS
1040 CALLE RECODO
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
1-800-578-4264

March 25,1996

Department of State
LL10 The Capitol
Tallahaasee, FL 32399

Attn: Mark Dunbar

This is the check to cover the penalties assesaJto our
company per conversation on March 25, 1996.

If you have any guustions or need anything else from us
please call at 714-366-8610 ext 127.

Thanky” you

LA

a Guerra




Department of State
Memorandum Office of the General Counsel

File
FROM: Mure W, Dunbur, Assistant General Counsel
DATE; Murch 26, 1996

RE; Sedgwick Sales, Inc,

Based on a review ol the file and the payment provided by this corporation, it is my
recommendation that this file be closed and this corporation be qualificd to do business, This
corporation has paid all outstanding penalties (nssessed at the statutory minimum amount of $500
per year) and all outstanding fees and now wishes to be qualified to do business in this state.

MWD/mwd
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' APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 15038, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACTBUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

Sc(j w:J( co/C'S ZT’?L or words or

amae ofcbrporaton: must include the wo
nbbrevlatlonu of like import in la t?‘g o3 will cleary indicate that Itis a cmporallon instead of a natural parson
or partnarship If not 80 2ontained in

o Neypds o 88019/

{State or country under the law of which [tis incorporated} { FEl numboer, if applicable)

4,

name at present.)

1978 6. Perpetve

{Date of incorporation) |

1985

€.
{Date first ransacted business in Florida. {See sectons 607, 1501, 607, 1502, and 817.154 F.5.)

{Duration: Year corp. will cease to exiat or ‘porpetual™

7'

SeLDUWICKH BALES,
1040 CALLE nscoé%c'

{Current mailing addrass}

R(_’{*a;/ - (;9574//»;,@ JE:-.G‘//‘;«” EE

(Purposals) of corporation authorized in home statef or country to be carried out in the stats of Birid

20 HGIS
\‘:'138333
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9. Name and streef addreas of Florida registered agent:
Name: A/ 7 /wl.//e.lf"
Offica Address: 2287 K. 0/1 ve ﬁa/
p%\s‘lc 0/‘5"_- , Florida , 39?57-'/

(Zip Code}

Y04kiua
1415 30 Ay

SHOILY
3

10. Ragisterad agent’s acceptance:
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree 'o actin this capacity. | lurther agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar

with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

LT el

{Registeraed agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than S0 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
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.12, Names and addrescos of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chalrman:
Address:

Vice Chairman:
Address!

Director:
Address:

Director:
Addrass:

OFFICERS
President: DOVJCL}J /l Sequ('ué
Address: 1040 _Calle }fcmdo
G Clemene, (A 92473
Vice Presldent:_DzHa_)cLL‘Se wa—
Address: 10Y0 Calle /?C’Cac}-o
Sun C/EMC_ - CH 92473
Secretary: )/n;‘aim'q, Se.&/a wfc/(
Address: }D‘/E)/ CQ//E. /fc C;cho
San _Clemente LA U7
Treasurer; Dona/d # 5&6/f/wf0€
Address: [OYp Ca//e XCZ’GJO
| San (, /é"hva'h'?!?i _ (A a3

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers
and/or director.

i
jgnature of Chairman, Vice Chai or any officer listed in numbar 12 of the application)

nald

{Typed or printed name ang tapacity of pafson signing application)
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CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE
(EXCLUDING AMENDWENTS)

!, DEAN HELLER, the duly clected and qualitied Nevada Secretary of State, do
hereby certify that | am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records
relating to corporations organized under the Iaws thereot; the rovocation of their
corporate charters, and their right to transact and carry on their corporate business;
and am the proper officer to execute this certificato.

| further certify that, at the date of this certiticate, SEDGWICK SALES, INC. is
a corporation duly organized and existing under angd by virtue of the laws of the State
of Nevada, having fully complied therewith, is ontitled to sxercise therein all the
corporate powers and functions recited in its charter or articles of incorporation, and
is in good standing in this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hersunta set my hand
and aftixed the Grest Seal of State, at my office, in
Carson City, Navada, this 11th day of December, 1995,

338

Secretery of State
,
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L

o

Certitication Clerk
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